PRESS RELEASE



PETROKIMIA GRESIK ACHIEVES AN AWARD OF "IFA INDUSTRY STEWARDSHIP CHAMPIONS"

Number : 61/SP/PG/XI/2019

Day & Date : Wednesday, November 20, 2019 Event : IFA Annual Strategic Forum

Place : Paris

Petrokimia Gresik is an agroindustry solution company and the member of Pupuk Indonesia (persero) holding company, achieved award "International Fertilizer Association (IFA) Industry Stewardship Champions" in International IFA Annual Strategic Forum. Representing the President Director of Petrokimia Gresik Rahmad Pribadi, Dwi Ary Purnomo as the Director of Finance, Human Resources, and Affairs of Petrokimia Gresik symbolically received the award in Paris, Wednesday (20/11).

This world-level award was given by IFA, the Association of the World's Largest Fertilizer Producers to Petrokimia Gresik which is the most complete fertilizer producer in Indonesia because of its commitment in carrying out the principles of the IFA SHE principle. This is proven by the company's active participation in the IFA Year of Benchmark program in all categories, namely Employee Safety Performance, Employee Safety Perceptions, Environmental Performance, and Energy Efficiency & CO₂ Emissions.

"We have implemented a system developed by IFA in our company. Last year, Petrokimia Gresik received an award after successfully implementing the IFA Protect & Sustain Product Stewardship with the highest achievement, Excellence Level. Then this success continues to the achievements received by Petrokimia Gresik now," said Dwi Ary.

Dwi Ary explained that Petrokimia Gresik support all IFA Program, because it is in line with the business transformation program of Petrokimia Gresik, especially related to the SHE Principle that pays attention to the entire life cycles of product to the environment.

Therefore, as a manufacture company where the presence is very close with community, Petrokimia Gresik keep trying in implementing Product Stewardship, start from product development, raw material selection, production process, packing, product distribution, product storage, marketing, and consumer usage, through sustainability practice.

"By continuing to collaborate with IFA, we hope to encourage our perceptions and cooperative relationships, and improve company performance in the field of SHE. Petrokimia Gresik will also always be ready to contribute globally in developing the productive fertilizer industry, in an effective and efficient manner and environmentally oriented," said Dwi Ary.

PT Petrokimia Gresik For further information contact:

Corporate Secretary: Yusuf Wibisono

Office: (031) 3981811 Ext 2218

Mobile: 0811 378 571

Email: wibisono@petrokimia-gresik.com

yusufwibie@gmail.com

Yusuf Wibisono
Corporate Secretary